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Search criteria | Week 12 - 2017

Produits

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products
crustaceans and products thereof

fats and oils
feed materials

feed materials

feed materials
feed materials

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

Date

20/03/2017

21/03/2017

21/03/2017

24/03/2017

21/03/2017
20/03/2017

21/03/2017

24/03/2017
23/03/2017

20/03/2017

21/03/2017

21/03/2017

21/03/2017

22/03/2017

23/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017
22/03/2017

23/03/2017

23/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017

20/03/2017
21/03/2017

23/03/2017

20/03/2017

21/03/2017
21/03/2017

Référence

2017.0353

2017.AMR

2017.AMS

2017.ANG

2017.AMM

2017.0355

2017.0361

2017.0383

2017.AMV

2017.0356

2017.0359

2017.0360

2017.0363

2017.0367

2017.0374

2017.0378

2017.0382

2017.0365

2017.0372

2017.0373

2017.0380

2017.0381

2017.AMH
2017.AMO

2017.ANB

2017.0352

2017.0358
2017.0362

Type de notification

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up
border rejection

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

alert

alert

information for attention
alert

alert

alert

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

information for attention

Notifié par
Czech Republic
Finland
Finland
Spain

Belgium
Belgium

Germany

Spain
United Kingdom

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

France

Italy

Italy
Slovakia

Germany

Sweden

Switzerland

Switzerland

Bulgaria

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Germany

Ireland

Netherlands

Pays concernés

Czech Republic (D), Italy (O), Slovakia (D)
Finland, India (O)
Finland, India (O)
Spain, Venezuela (0)

Belgium, Ghana (O), Netherlands

Belgium (D), Brazil (O), INFOSAN

Belgium (D), China (O), Commission Services, Germany (D), Netherlands (D)

Spain (0), United Kingdom (D)
India (O), United Kingdom

Italy (D), Spain (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
Italy (D), Portugal (O)
Italy, Spain (O)
Italy (D), Portugal (O)
France (D), United Kingdom (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)

Italy, Spain (O)
Poland (O), Slovakia (D)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Lebanon (O), Netherlands
Netherlands (O), Sweden (D)
Dominican Republic (O), INFOSAN, Switzerland (D)

Dominican Republic (O), Switzerland (D)

Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)
India (O), United Kingdom

India (O), United Kingdom

Austria (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Switzerland (D)

INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Pakistan (O), United Kingdom (D)

INFOSAN, Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Objets

fumonisins in organic maize bran (21482 pg/kg - ppb) and crushed maize

(2146 pg/kg - ppb) from Italy

unauthorised substance acephate (0.028 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati rice

from India

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.067 mg/kg - ppm) and

acephate (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in rice from India

too high content of sulphite (241 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen prawns (Penaeus

spp) from Venezuela

unauthorised colour Sudan 4 (>0.5 mg/kg - ppm) in palm oil from Ghana

arsenic (2.6 mg/kg - ppm) in dry yeast from Brazil

Salmonella in organic sunflower expeller from China, via the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal proteins from Spain

aflatoxins (B1 = 27.3 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from India

mercury (1.65 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen slices of mako shark (Isurus

oxyrinchus) from Spain

mercury (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen skinless blue shark slices (Prionace

glauca) from Spain

mercury (1.427 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen skinless blue shark slices (Prionace

glauca) from Portugal

mercury (1.48 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed swordfish steaks (Xiphias Gladius)

from Spain

mercury (1.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen skinless blue shark slices (Prionace

glauca) from Portugal

histamine (772; 2675 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen sardines (Sardina pilchardus)

from the United Kingdom

mercury (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled vacuum-packed swordfish fillets

(Xiphias gladius) from Spain

mercury (1.64 mg/kg - ppm) in thawed vacuum-packed swordfish (Xiphias

gladius) from Spain

cadmium (0.21 mg/kg - ppm) in carrots from Poland

unauthorised colour Rhodamine B (25.7 mg/kg - ppm) in pickled turnips

from Lebanon, via the Netherlands

unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.033 mg/kg - ppm) in dried goji

berries from the Netherlands

unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.07 mg/kg - ppm) in aubergines from

the Dominican Republic

unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.022 mg/kg - ppm) in eggplant from

the Dominican Republic
imazalil (11.14 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey

Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from India

unauthorised substance propargite (0.08 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from India

Salmonella (presence /25g) in wild moringa leaf powder from India

aflatoxins (B1 = 9.3 pg/kg - ppb) in spice mix from Pakistan
ochratoxin A (59 pg/kg - ppb) in isot pepper from Turkey

Réglementation
1400 pg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg /0,01
mg/kg

150 mg/kg
non autorisé
2 mg/kg
absence
absence/25g
B1 =20 pg/kg
1 mg/kg
1 mg/kg
1 mg/kg
1mg/ke
1 mg/kg
100 mg/kg
1 mg/kg
1 mg/kg
0,1 mg/kg

non autorisé

0,002 mg/kg sur goji
fraiche

0,002 mg/kg
0,002 mg/kg

5 mg/kg
absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg

absence/25g

B1=5pg/kg
15 ug/kg




herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
pet food

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

21/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017

20/03/2017
20/03/2017

20/03/2017

21/03/2017

21/03/2017

21/03/2017

23/03/2017

23/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017
22/03/2017

24/03/2017

20/03/2017

20/03/2017

22/03/2017

23/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017

24/03/2017

2017.AML

2017.0384

2017.0386

2017.AMG

2017.AMI

2017.AMJ

2017.AMK

2017.AMN

2017.AMQ

2017.AMW

2017.AMZ

2017.ANE

2017.ANF

2017.0366

2017.0385

2017.0354

2017.0357

2017.0368

2017.0375

2017.0377

2017.0379

2017.ANC

border rejection

information for attention

alert

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

border rejection

Denmark

Czech Republic

Germany

Germany
Greece

Poland

Italy

Greece

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Germany

Greece

Spain
Germany

Belgium

Italy

France

Belgium

France

Ireland

Italy

Netherlands

Denmark, India (O)
Czech Republic, Poland (O)
France (0), Germany (D)

Germany, Iran (O)
Ethiopia (O), Greece

China (O), Poland

Egypt (O), Italy

Burkina Faso (0), Ghana, Greece, Switzerland

Brazil (O), United Kingdom
Argentina (0), United Kingdom

Germany, Iran (O)

Greece, Nigeria (O), United Arab Emirates

China (O), Spain
Austria, Germany (O)

Belgium (D), Germany (D/O)
Hungary (0O), Italy (D), Slovenia
France (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (D), France (D), Italy (O)
Belgium (D), France (O), Luxembourg (D)
Ireland (D/0O), Italy
Italy (D), Poland (O)

Austria, Netherlands, Thailand (O)

aflatoxins (B1 = 11; Tot. = 13 ug/kg - ppb) in crushed red chili from India

Salmonella (presence /10g) in chilled minced pork and beef mix from
Poland

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1+ /25g) in roquefort cheese from
France

aflatoxins (B1 = 210.5; Tot. = 235.9 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Iran
Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Ethiopia

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.03 / B1 = 4.04 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts in shell from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 14.1; Tot. = 15.7 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Egypt

Salmonella enterica ser. Dahra (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica ser.
Hemingford (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Logone (presence
/25g) in whitish sesame seeds from Burkina Faso, via Ghana

aflatoxins (B1 = 2.4; Tot. = 2.8 / B1 = 2.5; Tot. = 3.1 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled
groundnuts from Brazil

aflatoxins in groundnuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 57.8; Tot. = 62.8 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachio nuts with shell
from Iran

Salmonella (subsp. salamae; antigenic formula 28:g,s,t:1,5) /25g),
Salmonella enterica ser. Hato (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser.
Vejle (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.2; Tot. = 13.9 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from
China

Salmonella (presence /25g) in dog chews from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Livingstone (present/37.5g and present/45.5g) in
dog chews from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken hind
quarter from Hungary, via Slovenia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken breast with spices from
Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-)
(presence /25g) in chilled turkey breast fillets from Italy

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium monophasic (1,4, [5], 12:i:-)
(presence /25g) in turkey legs from France

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled turkey
meat from Ireland

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen poultry MSM
from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken meat from Thailand

B1 =5 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

absence/10g

100 UFC/g

B1 =8 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/keg
absence/25g

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg

Bl =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 ug/ke

absence/25g

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 ug/kg
Bl =2 ug/kg / SAfla
=4 ug/kg
B1 =8 ug/kg/ SAfla
=10 pg/kg
absence/25g

Bl =2 pug/kg / SAfla
=4 ug/kg
absence/25g

absence
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g




